THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4802CCM+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4800/MAX4801/MAX4802 provide high-volt-
age switching on eight channels for ultrasonic imaging
and printer applications. The devices utilize BCDMOS
process technology to provide eight high-voltage low-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART BLEED RESISTORS SECOND SOURCE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4800CCM No HV20220FG 48 TQFP
MAX4800CQI No HV20220PJ 28 PLCC
MAX4800CXZ No HV220** 26 CSBGA
MAX4801CQI No HV20320PJ 28 PLCC
MAX4802CCM Yes HV232FG 48 TQFP
MAX4802CQI Yes HV232PJ 28 PLCC
MAX4802CXZ Yes HV230GA 26 CSBGA
Note: All devices are specified over the commercial 0°C to +70°C temperature range.
**Not pin-for-pin compatible.
M
A
X
4
8
0
0
/M
A
X
4
8
0
1
/M
A
X
4
8
0
2
Low-Charge Injection,
8-Channel, High-Voltage Analog Switches
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VDD Logic-Supply Voltage .....................................-0.5V to +15V
VPP - VNN Supply Voltage ....................................................220V
VPP Positive-Supply Voltage ........................-0.5V to VNN + 220V
VNN Negative-Supply Voltage..............................+0.5V to -220V
Logic Inputs LE, CLR, CLK, DIN ............................-0.5V to +15V
DOUT............................................................-0.5V to VDD + 0.5V
RGND (MAX4802) .................................................-4.5V to +0.5V
COM_, NO_.................................................................VNN to VPP
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
28-Pin PLCC (derate 10.5mW/°C above +70°C) ..........842mW
48-Pin TQFP (derate 22.7mW/°C above +70°C).........1818mW